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South Australia

Controlled Substances (Pesticides) (Fees) Variation
Regulations 2008

under the Controlled Substances Act 1984
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Part 1—Preliminary

1—Short title

These regulations may be cited as the Controlled Substances (Pesticides) (Fees)
Variation Regulations 2008.

2—Commencement
These regulations will come into operation on 1 July 2008.

3—Variation provisions

In these regulations, a provision under a heading referring to the variation of specified
regulations varies the regulations so specified.

Part 2—Variation of Controlled Substances (Pesticides)
Regulations 2003

4—Substitution of Schedule 1
Schedule 1—del ete the Schedul e and substitute:




Controlled Substances (Pesticides) (Fees) Variation Regulations 2008
Part 2—V ariation of Controlled Substances (Pesticides) Regulations 2003

Schedule 1—Fees

1 Onapplication for the issue of a pest controller's licence that isto take
effect in—

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

2 Onapplication for theissue of afull pest management technician's
licence that isto take effect in—

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

3 Onapplication for theissue of alimited pest management technician's
licence

4  On application for an extension of the term of alimited pest
management technician's licence

5 Onapplication for the renewal of a pest controller's licence

On application for the renewal of a pest management technician's
licence

$249.00
$232.00
$213.00
$196.00
$177.00
$158.00
$142.00
$122.00
$105.00

$86.00

$68.50

$49.50

$61.50
$57.00
$53.50
$49.25
$45.00
$40.75
$36.75
$32.00
$28.00
$23.90
$19.70
$15.50
$61.50

$23.90

$249.00
$61.50
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Variation of Controlled Substances (Pesticides) Regulations 2003—Part 2

Note—

As required by section 10AA(2) of the Subordinate Legislation Act 1978, the Minister has certified
that, in the Minister's opinion, it is necessary or appropriate that these regulations comeinto
operation as set out in these regulations.

Made by the Governor' Deputy

following consultation by the Minister with the Controlled Substances Advisory Council and
with the advice and consent of the Executive Council
on 5 June 2008
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