South Australia

Controlled Substances (Pesticides) (Fees) Variation Regulations 2008

under the Controlled Substances Act 1984

Contents

Part 1—Preliminary

- 1 Short title
- 2 Commencement
- 3 Variation provisions

Part 2—Variation of Controlled Substances (Pesticides) Regulations 2003

4 Substitution of Schedule 1

Schedule 1—Fees

Part 1—Preliminary

1—Short title

These regulations may be cited as the *Controlled Substances (Pesticides) (Fees) Variation Regulations* 2008.

2—Commencement

These regulations will come into operation on 1 July 2008.

3—Variation provisions

In these regulations, a provision under a heading referring to the variation of specified regulations varies the regulations so specified.

Part 2—Variation of Controlled Substances (Pesticides) Regulations 2003

4—Substitution of Schedule 1

Schedule 1—delete the Schedule and substitute:

Schedule 1—Fees

1	On application for the issue of a pest controller's licence that is to take effect in—	
	July	\$249.00
	August	\$232.00
	September	\$213.00
	October	\$196.00
	November	\$177.00
	December	\$158.00
	January	\$142.00
	February	\$122.00
	March	\$105.00
	April	\$86.00
	May	\$68.50
	June	\$49.50
2	On application for the issue of a full pest management technician's licence that is to take effect in—	
	July	\$61.50
	August	\$57.00
	September	\$53.50
	October	\$49.25
	November	\$45.00
	December	\$40.75
	January	\$36.75
	February	\$32.00
	March	\$28.00
	April	\$23.90
	May	\$19.70
	June	\$15.50
3	On application for the issue of a limited pest management technician's licence	\$61.50
4	On application for an extension of the term of a limited pest management technician's licence	\$23.90
5	On application for the renewal of a pest controller's licence	\$249.00
6	On application for the renewal of a pest management technician's licence	\$61.50

Note—

As required by section 10AA(2) of the *Subordinate Legislation Act 1978*, the Minister has certified that, in the Minister's opinion, it is necessary or appropriate that these regulations come into operation as set out in these regulations.

Made by the Governor' Deputy

following consultation by the Minister with the Controlled Substances Advisory Council and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 5 June 2008

No 118 of 2008

HEACS/08/260